CH \$265.00 868147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710591

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Webster Business Credit Corporation		02/25/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oscar de la Renta, LLC
Street Address:	11 West 42nd Street, 25th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86814786	O OSCAR OSCAR DE LA RENTA
Serial Number:	86668379	EXTRAORDINARY OSCAR DE LA RENTA
Serial Number:	86668391	OSCAR FLOR
Serial Number:	86441047	
Serial Number:	86441048	
Serial Number:	85829150	FROM THIS DAY FORWARD
Serial Number:	85643747	MI CORAZÓN BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA
Serial Number:	85643786	ORIENTAL LACE BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA
Serial Number:	85631805	CORALINA BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA
Serial Number:	85631892	ESSENTIAL LUXURIES BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 ma

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0097

900677844

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSCR-049			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay			
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022			

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMK Release 5699 Agt#page1.tif source=TMK Release 5699 Agt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0098

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2015, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2015 at Reel 5699, Frame 0553, OSCAR DE LA RENTA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") granted to WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks (as defined therein), including the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and relinquishes, releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to or under, the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February _25, 2022.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Name: Gordon Massave

Title: SVP

21793897,2 205073**-**10009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0099

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

REGISTERED AND PENDING U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Issued Date / Status
OSCAR DE LA RENTA (BLOCK)	0864523	12/19/1997	TMA507,172	1/27/1999
O OSCAR OSCAR DE LA RENTA Stylized				
	86-814786	11/10/2015	N/A	PENDING
EXTRAORDINARY OSCAR DE LA RENTA Stylized	86-668379	6/19/2015	N/A	PENDING
OSCAR FLOR	86-668391	6/19/2015	N/A	PENDING
Design Only				
©	86-441047	10/31/2014	N/A	PENDING
Design Only				
(3)	86-441048	10/31/2014	N/A	PENDING
FROM THIS DAY FORWARD	85-829150	1/22/2013	4,392,313	8/27/2013
MI CORAZÓN BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA	85-643747	6/5/2012	4,452,052	12/17/13
ORIENTAL LACE BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA	85-643786	6/5/2012	4,452,053	12/17/13
CORALINA BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA	85-631805	5/22/2012	4,452,025	12/17/13
ESSENTIAL LUXURIES BY OSCAR DE LA RENTA	85-631892	5/22/2015	4,452,026	12/17/13
ROSAMOR	79-002892	11/15/2005	3,015,773	11/15/2005

21793897,2 205073-10009

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/25/2022 REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0100